

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA
Supreme Court No. 19-1561

STATE OF IOWA,
Plaintiff-Appellee,

vs.

WILLIAM FRANK FETNER,
Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR CERRO GORDO COUNTY
THE HONORABLE KAREN KAUFMAN SALIC, JUDGE

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

THOMAS J. MILLER
Attorney General of Iowa

THOMAS E. BAKKE
Assistant Attorney General
Hoover State Office Building, 2nd Floor
Des Moines, Iowa 50319
(515) 281-5976
(515) 281-4902 (fax)
Thomas.Bakke@ag.iowa.gov

CARLYLE DALEN
Cerro Gordo County Attorney

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF-APPELLEE

FINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	3
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	4
ROUTING STATEMENT.....	5
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	5
ARGUMENT.....	6
I. Because Fetner Pleaded Guilty, He has No Right to a Direct Appeal. This Appeal Should be Dismissed.	6
II. The Sentencing Court was Permitted to Rely on the Information Provided by Fetner’s Attorney During the Sentencing Hearing.....	7
CONCLUSION	13
REQUEST FOR NONORAL SUBMISSION.....	13
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

<i>State v. Black</i> , 324 N.W.2d 313 (Iowa 1982).....	11
<i>State v. Bruegger</i> , 773 N.W.2d 862 (Iowa 2009).....	8
<i>State v. Cooley</i> , 587 N.W.2d 752 (Iowa 1998).....	7
<i>State v. Gonzalez</i> , 582 N.W.2d 515 (Iowa 1998)	8
<i>State v. Loyd</i> , 530 N.W.2d 708 (Iowa 1995)	8
<i>State v. Macke</i> , 933 N.W.2d 226 (Iowa 2019).....	6
<i>State v. Manser</i> , 626 N.W.2d 872 (Iowa Ct. App. 2001).....	11, 12
<i>State v. Messer</i> , 306 N.W.2d 731 (Iowa 1981).....	8
<i>State v. Pappas</i> , 337 N.W.2d 490 (Iowa 1983)	7
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 520 N.W.2d 311 (Iowa Ct. App. 1994)	8, 9
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 547 N.W.2d 223 (Iowa 1996).....	7
<i>State v. Witham</i> , 583 N.W.2d 677 (Iowa 1998).....	7
<i>State v. Wright</i> , 340 N.W.2d 590 (Iowa 1983)	7

State Statutes

Iowa Code § 814.6(1)(a)(3)	6
Iowa Code § 901.5.....	13
Iowa Code § 907.5(1)(c).....	11, 13
Iowa Code § 907.5(1)(e).....	13
